Addendum Ne 1.1 to GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, APPLICABLE TO INDIVIDUALS (to Section J), of “DKIB” CJSC
Ne 22 from 18/07/2016, valid as of 25/04/2018

Mpunoxenune Ne 1.1 k OBLLIUM TAPUDAM, MPUMEHAEMbIM K ®UINYECKMM JIMLAM (k Pasgeny J), 3A0 «KNB» Ne

22 ot 18/07/2016, peicteytowee ¢ 25/04/2018

Tariffs on transactions of Visa Debit (Classic, Gold, Platinum) international payment cards for
individuals, applicable in all branches of "DKIB" CJSC

Tapudbl No onepauuam ¢ MeXXAyHapoaHbIMU naaTeXKHbiMu Kaptamu Visa Debit (Classic, Gold,
Platinum) gna ¢pusnueckux auu, npumeHaemole Bo Bcex punmnanax 3A0 “AKUB”

1 CONDITIONS OF CARD ISSUANCE YC/10BUA NO BbINYCKY KAPT
1.1. |Customer has an official monthly salary equal to n/a 50 000 KGS (or equiv.)| 500 000 KGS (or equiv.) |KnueHT umeet oduumanbHyo 3apaboTHYIO NNaTy B MecAl, He MeHee He NpuMeHseTca e LI VT (A
3KBUBAsIEHT) 3KBUBAIEHT)
1.2 Customer spends quarterly by debit card at least n/a 1 000 USD (or equiv.) 5000 USD (or equiv.) |KnueHT umeeT KBapTanbHblii 060poT No AebeTHOI KapTe He MeHee He NpuMeHseTca e S0 i, ElE
(1K 3KBUBANEHT) (unv 3KBUBaNEHT)
2 CARD ISSUANCE, REISSUANCE AND MAINTENANCE BbINYCK, NEPEBbINYCK U OBCNYXUBAHUE KAPTbI
2.1. |Card issuance BbInycK KapTbl
Primary card' OcHoBHas KapTa'
2.1.1. |[(*)- Primary account of new card to be issued can be only free of charge free of charge free of charge (*) - OcHOBHOM c4eT N0 HOBOWA BbINYCKAEMOI KapTe MOXKET 6bITb TONIbKO B 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
in KGS or USD Kblpr. comax unun gonn. CLUA
2.1.2. [Supplementary card' free of charge free of charge free of charge [ononHutesnbHas Kapra' 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.1.3. [Second primary card 500 KGS 750 KGS 5 000 KGS BTopas ocHoBHas KapTta 500 com 750 com 5 000 com
2.1.4. [Urgent card issuance 1000 KGS 1500 KGS 5 000 KGS CpOUYHbIi1 BbIMYCK KapTbl 1000 com 1500 com 5 000 com
2.2. |Card reissuance due to: MepeBbINyCK KapTbl B CBA3M:
2.2.1. |expiration date, compromise (by Bank's request) free of charge free of charge free of charge C UCTEYEHMEM CPOKA FOAHOCTH, C KOMNPOMeTaLmeit (no 3anpocy baHka) 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
222, its Ios?, damage, com;‘Jromlse (by Cu?tomer s request), 500 KGS 750 KGS 5000 KGS C yTpaToi, NOBpeXAEeHNEM, C KOMNpOMETaLmeit (no 3anpocy KaneHTa), 500 com 750 com 5000 com
changing of customer's data to be printed on card M3MEHeHMEeM AaHHbIX KNMEHTa ANA NeYaTn Ha KapTe
2.3. |Card PIN-code reissuance free of charge free of charge free of charge MNepesbinyck NMUH-Koaa KapTbl 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.4. Annual card maintenance fee FToaoBoe o6cnyxusaHue Kapt
2.4.1. |standard conditions cmaHdapmHbie ycnosus
2.4.1.1. |Primary card OcHosHaa Kapma
- for the first and further years | free of charge | 1 000 KGS I 5 000 KGS 3a nepsbli M NocaeayoLme roapl I 6ecnnatHo | 1000 com | 5000 com
2.4.1.2. |Supplementary and Second Primary cards [ornoHumensHas u Bmopas ocHosHAs Kapmel
- for the first and further years | free of charge | 800 KGS I 1500 KGS 3a nepsbli M NocaeayoLme roapl I 6ecnnatHo | 800 com | 1500 com
2.4.2. |for “DKIB” CISC salary projects’ staff (including state organizations) for Primary, Supplementary and Second Primary cards 0as compyo p npc 3A0 "[IKNB"(exkmrouas 2ocydapci P {uu) 0na ocHoeHoli, donoaHumenvHoli
- for the first and further years free of charge | free of charge I free of charge 3a Nepsblit U NocneaytoLme roabl I 6ecnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo
2.5. |Card blocking/unblocking in "DKIB" CISC B. p /pa3bnokup Kaptbl B 3A0 "[KUB"
2.5.1. |[Card blocking free of charge free of charge free of charge B/I0KMpOBaHMeE KapTbl 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.5.2. [Card unblocking free of charge free of charge free of charge Pa36/10KMpoBaHue KapTbl 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.6. |Card closing in "DKIB" CJSC free of charge free of charge free of charge AHHynupoBaHMe KapTbi B 3A0 "AKUB" 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.7. |Urgent return of card captured by ATM of "DKIB" CJSC, located CpouHbIi1 BO3BpaT KapTbl, M3bATok 6aHkomatom 3A0 "AKUB", pacnonc B
2.7.1. |in the branch/outlet /its territory of the Bank 6/Ha mepp puu ¢ /a / cbep oii kacce/bl BaHKka
2.7.1.2. | in the same banking date when the card was captured 8 mom ye 6aHKOBCKUl OeHb U3baAMuUA Kapmbl baHKOMamom
- In case there is a Fonﬂrma'ﬂon that card capture was free of charge free of charge free of charge B cnyyae noATBEpKAEHUA, 4TO U3BATUE BbINIO CBA3AHO C HENONAAKOM ecnnatho GecnaTHo ecnnatho
related to ATM failure 6aHKomaTa
- In case there is nz_: confirmation that card capture was 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS B cnyyae o‘rfy‘rcsmn NOATBEPXKAEHUA, UTO U3bATUE BbINO CBA3AHO C 500 com 500 com 500 com
related to ATM failure HenosnagKon baHKomaTa
2.7.1.3. [not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge 6e3 cpoyHocmu 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.7.2. |in populated area, where branch/utlet is located (out of territory of branch / outlet of the Bank) 8 HaceseHHOM NyHKmMe, 8 Komopom umeemcs punuan/cbepkacca baHka (eHe mepp puu ¢ / c6ep oli Kaccbl
2.7.2.1. |Urgent return CpoyHeblli so3epam
- during 24 hours* from the moment of its capture by the B TeueHue 24 yacoB* ¢ MOMEHTA U3bATUA KapTbl GAHKOMATOM
ATM 1000 KGS 1000 KGS 1000 KGS (*) - 6e3 yueTa BbIXOAHbIX U NPA3AHUYHbIX AHe 1000 com 1000 com 1000 com
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays
- during 48 hours* from the moment of its capture by the B TeyeHue 48 yacoB* ¢ MOMeHTa U3bATUA KapTbl BaHKomMaToM
ATM 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS (*) - 6e3 yueTa BbIXOAHbIX U NPA3GHUYHbIX AHEH 500 com 500 com 500 com
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays
. if by the moment cus'tomer has applied to the Bank the card free of charge free of charge free of charge ecnun Ha MOMeHT obpalueHus KnneHTa B baHk KapTa yxKe 6bina ecnnatho ecnnatho 6ecnnatho
has been already delivered to the branch/outlet nocTasneHa B dpunvan/cbepkaccy baHka
2.7.2.2. |not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge 6e3 cpoyHocmu 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.8. |Presenting of photo/video report in from of viewing in "DKIB" CJSC MpegocrasneHue Goto/sBuaeooryera B bopme npocmotpa 8 3A0 "AKUB"
- from ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by "DKIB" CJSC 400 KGS 400 KGS 400 KGS 13 6aHkomatos 3A0 "AKUB" no kapTtam, BbinywieHHbIM 3A0 "AKNB" 400 com 400 com 400 com

from ATMs of other banks on cards, issued by "DKIB" CJSC

other bank's
commission plus 400
KGS

other bank's
commission plus 400
KGS

other bank's commission
plus 400 KGS

13 baHKomarta Aapyroro 6aHKa no KapTtam, BbinyweHHbim 3A0 "AKMNB"

KOMWCCHA APYroro
6aHka natoc 400 com

KOMWCCHA APYroro
6aHka natoc 400 com

KOMWCCHA APYroro
6aHka natoc 400
com




from ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by other banks
(as a rule is presenting directly to the bank-issuer; as

13 6aHkomatos 3A0 "[AKMB" no KapTam, BbINyLLEHHbIM ApYrMK BaHKamu
(kak npaBuno, NpeAoCTaBNACTCA HANPAMYIO BAaHKY-3IMUTEHTY; a B

- exclusion can be provided to the card owner directly by his 800 KGS 800 KGS 800 KGS UCKIOYUTENIbHBIX CYHanX, eCav 6aHK-IMUTEHT HAXOAUTCA 3a rpaHULEen, 800 com 800 com 800 com
request in case the bank-issuer is abroad and card owner MOXXeT NPesloCTaBAATLCA NO 3aNpocy BAaAe/bLa KapTbl Npu ero
can be identified by "DKIB" CJSC) naeHToMKaumm co ctopoHsl 3A0 "AKUB")
20. Comm|s?|on for con5|de|.'at|on.of financial claim for 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS Komuccus 3a paccmor;ieuue ¢$UHaAHCOBOM NPETeH3NN No onepaumam, 500 com 500 com 500 com
transactions conducted in devices of other bank npoBeAeHHbIX B YCTPOUCTBAX APYroro 6aHKa
3 CARD TRANSACTIONS VIA DEVICES OF BANKS OMEPALMM MO KAPTAM B CETU YCTPOMCTB FAHKOB
3.1. [Cash withdrawal: CHATUE HAZIMYHDBIX AEHEXKHbIX CPeACTB:

3.1.1. |via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CJSC (except cash withdrawals via cash area POS-terminals): yepe3 6aHKomamel u Kaccosble POS-mepmuHanel 3A0 "[IKUB" (3a ucknroyeHuem cHamuii yepe3 Kaccoebie POS-mepmuHansi):

- in KGS free of charge free of charge free of charge 8 Comax 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo

- in USD 0,5% 0,5% 0,5% B flonnapax CLLUA 0,5% 0,5% 0,5%
3.1.2. Z’::gxs and cash area POS-terminals of partner banks free of charge free of charge free of charge yepe3 6aHKomamel U Kaccosele POS-mep 61 p P 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
3.1.3. |via other banks' ATMs and cash area POS-terminals 1% (min. KGS 250) 1% (min. KGS 250) 1% (min. KGS 250) 4yepe3 6aHKomamel u Kaccoeble POS-mepmuHansi Opyaux 6aHKoe 1% (MuH. 250 com)

3.2. Cash deposit to the account (account replenishment) via Cash-in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC in: B3HOC Ha/IMYHbIX Ha cyeT (nononHeHue cueta) yepes 6aHkomatbl 3A0 "AKUB" ¢ pyHKUMe npuema HaIMYHOCTH B:

- in KGS free of charge free of charge free of charge B Comax 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
- in USD free of charge free of charge free of charge B flonnapax CLLUA 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS- Be3HanuWyHas onnarta ToBapos U ycnyr Yepes POS-TepmuHanbi/
terminals/virtual POS-terminals (Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC BUPTyanbHble POS-TepmuHansel (MHTepHet) 3A0 "AKUB" n apyrux
and other banks* 6aHkoB*

3.3. free of charge free of charge free of charge 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
(*) - via POS-terminals of other banks settlements are g g g (*) - npu onnate uepes POS-TepMmuHanbl Apyrux 6aHKOB pacyeTbl nA1aTH fA1aTH fAaTH
executed via USD, exchange rate difference can appear and ocyuiectBasniorca yepes gonn.CLUA, BO3MOXKHO BO3HUKHOBEHUE
blocking up to 5% for exchange rate difference KYPCOBO# pa3HULbl U 610KMPOBKa A0 5% Ha KypCoBYIO pasHULY

3.4. Balance inquiry 3anpoc 6anaHca

3.4.1. [via ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC network free of charge free of charge free of charge yepes 6aHKomaTbl B cetn 3A0 "[KUNB" 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
3.4.2. |via ATMs of partner banks free of charge free of charge free of charge yepes 6aHKOMaTbl 6aHKOB-NApPTHepbI 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecniaTtHo
3.4.3. |via ATMs of other banks 60 KGS 60 KGS 60 KGS 3anpoc 6asnaHca Yepes 6aHKOMaTbl 4pyrnx 6aHKOB 60 com 60 com 60 com

3.5. Mini-statement (last 10 transactions) via "DKIB" ATMs 5 KGS 5 KGS 5 KGS MwuHu-BbinucKa (nocnegHue 10 onepaumii) B 6aHkomatax 3A0 "AKUB" 5 com 5 com 5 com

3.6. Monthly interest rate for technical overdraft 0% 0% 0% Exxemeca4yHas NpPoLeHTHaA CTaBKa 3a TEXHUYECKUI oBepapadT 0% 0% 0%

3.7. Providing of receipt's duplicate/details of a on-cash transaction, executed on cards via: MpepocraBneHne KONUM KBUTaHUMK/AeTaneit no 6e3HannyHOMyY NaaTeKy, NPpoBeAeHHOMY KapTamu Yepes:

3.7.1. |POS-terminals/virtual POS-terminals/ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC 240 KGS 240 KGS 240 KGS POS-TepmuHanbl/sBupTyanbHble POS-TepmuHanbl/6aHkomatsl 3A0 "OKME" 240 com 240 com 240 com
3.7.2. [POS-terminals/ATMs of other banks/Internet 600 KGS 600 KGS 600 KGS POS-TepmuHanbl/6aHkomaTbl Apyrux 6aHkos/UHTEpHET 600 com 600 com 600 com
3.8. |Monthly statements via e-mail free of charge free of charge free of charge ExxemecAuHble BbINMUCKU N0 3/1eKTPOHHOM NnouTte 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
4. STANDARD CARD LIMITS IN BANKS' DEVICES CTAHOAPTHbIE IMMUTbI MO UCNOJIb3OBAHUIO KAPT B YCTPOVMCTBAX FAHKOB
4.1. Daily limits CyTOYHbIe IMMUTbI
4.1.1. |Cash withdrawal O6HanuyusaHuUe 0eHex} HbIX cpedcme
- via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CJSC 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B 6aHKOoMmaTax v Kaccobix POS-TepmuHanax 3A0 "AKUB" 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
105 000 KGS (USD 105 000 KGS (USD 6 POS- 6 105 000 usD 105 000 USD | 105 000 usD
- via ATMs of other banks (in order to prevent fraud risk) ) ( R ( 105 000 KGS (USD equiv.) B DaHKOMATaX M KacCoBbIX TepmuHanax apyrux 6ankos (asa C_OM ( C_OM ( C_OM (
equiv.) equiv.) npeoTBPaLLEHMA PUCKA MOLLIEHHMYECTBa) equiv.) equiv.) equiv.)
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS-
terminals/ virtual POS-terminals (Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC BesHanHble NnaTexM 33 T08apbl M yCAYT Hepes POS-
4.1.2. 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS TepMUHanbl/BupTyanbHble POS-TepmuHansl (MHTepHet) 3A0 "OKUB" n 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
and other banks (for contact and/or contactless payment
options) APYTUX 6aHKOB (KOHTAKTHBIM 1/MN BECKOHTAKTHBIM Cnoco6om onnatbl)
4.1.3. |Book-to-book money transfer in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC BHympubaHKoeckuii nep 0 8 6aHkomamax 3A0 "JKUB"
- between customer's accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS MeXAay CHeTaMM KNMeHTa 500 000 com 500 000 com 500 000 com
- to the third parties' accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS Ha cYeTa TPeTbUX /INLL 500 000 com 500 000 com 500 000 com
4.1.4. |Currency exchange in ATMs of "DKIB" CISC 06meH eantom 8 6aHkomamax 3A0 "[IKUB"
- buy 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS NOKYMKa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
- sell 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS npogaxa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
- limit for currency exchange in 1 (one) ATM 100 000 KGS 100 000 KGS 100 000 KGS JIMMUT Ha 06meH BaioT B 1 (ogHOM) GaHKOMaTe 100 000 com 100 000 com 100 000 com
KGS, USD cash deposit (account repl. t) via Cash-in
ATMS* B3HOC HAAUYHbLIX Ha c4em (nononHeHue cyema) 8 comax, 0oa1apax
400 000 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (USD CLUA 6 o i * 400 000 . 400 000 .8 |400 000 .
4.15. |(*)- limit for replenishment in 1 (one) ATM: KGS 100 000 GS GS ( 400 000 KGS (USD equiv.) |y - cPes € QyHKyued np ocmu com (3ks. 8 com (3ks. 8 com (3ks. 8
g ination of banknotes: KGS 200/500/1000/5000 equiv.) equiv.) (*) - numuT Ha nononHeHue B 1m (ogHoM) GaHkomaTe: 100 000 com. nonnapax CLUA) nponnapax CLUA) ponnapax CLUA)
and USD 50/100 - HoMUHan Kyniop: 200/500/1000/5000 com u 50/100 aonn. CLLUA




on debit card without PIN-code entering for contactless non-cash payments for goods and services in contactless way via

no debemHoli kapme 6e3 esedeHus [MUH-koda 01 6

xyceli 30 mosapel u ycayau 6ecKoHmMakmHeim criocobom

i contactless POS-terminals of "DKIB" CJSC and other banks onsamei 4Yepes 6ecko POS-mey 3A0 "[IKUB" u dpyeaux 6aHKo8
- by transactions quantity 2 transactions 2 transactions 2 transactions N0 KOJIMYeCTBy onepauui 2 onepauuu 2 onepauuu 2 onepauuu
- by transactions amount 1000 KGS 1000 KGS 1000 KGS N0 cymme onepauui 1000 com 1000 com 1000 com
4.2. |Limit per 1 transaction on card in "DKIB" CJSC devices JlumuTbl Ha 1 onepauuio No UCNONb30BaHMIO KapT B ycTpoiictBax 3A0 "IKUB"
4.2.1. |Cash withdrawal in ATMs | 25 000 KGS 25 000 KGS 25 000 KGS O6HaMunBaHME JeHEeXHbIX CPeAcTB B GaHKOMaTax 25 000 com 25 000 com 25 000 com
5. EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDING ABROAD for Visa Cards’: SKCTPEHHbIE YCAYTU, OKA3bIBAEMbIE 3A PYBEXOM ans kapr Visa’:
51 Informjng aFJout lost/stolen card and its blocking in Visa 35 USD 35 USD 35 USD (2006L|.|:ep-u4z-“T 06 yTepAHHOM/yKpageHHoi KapTe 1 6A0KMpoBKa B Visa 35 sonn. ClUA 35 sonn. CLUA 35 onn. CLUA
Exception File Exception File
5.2. iJaprf:)itlng data in Visa Exception File (including unblocking of 3USD 3USD 3USD O6HoBNEeHUe faHHbIX B Visa Exception File (B T.u. pa36iokupoBKa KapTbl) 3 ponn. CLLA 3 ponn. CLLA 3 ponn. CLLA
5.3. Emergency cash disbursement: SKCTPeHHaA BblJa4ya HaIMYHbIX:
up to USD 2000 175 USD 175 USD 175 USD £0 2000 ponnapos CLUA 175 ponn. CLLA 175 ponn. CLLA 175 ponn. CLLA
up to USD 3000 - - 175 USD £0 3000 ponnapos CLUA - - 175 ponn. CLLA
5.4. Emergency card replacement 225 USD 250 USD 250 USD DKCTpeHHasA 3aMeHa KapTbl 225 ponn. CLLA 250 ponn. CLIA 250 ponn. CLLA
E i t deni fulfill i
55 mergency service request denied or fulfilled by issuer or 50 USD 50 USD 50 USD 3anpoc Ha 3KCTPEHHYI 3aMeEHY KapTbl M SKCTPEHHYIO BblAAYY HAZIMUYHbBIX 50 gonn. CLIA 50 gonn. CLIA 50 gonn. CLUA
cancelled OTKNOHEH IMUTEHTOM WM 3aNPOLLEH AepKaTeNem, HO He MCNONb30BaH
5.6. |General questions of Visa card holders 8 USD 8 USD 7.5 USD 06Lme BONPOCh! AepiKaTenew KapT Visa 8 gonn. CLUA 8 gonn. CLUA 7.5 ponn. CLWA
57, Cgmm|55|on of foreign bank for emergency reissued card 25 USD 25 USD 25 USD Komucems 3apybexHoro 6aHKa 3a Bblgayvy 3KCTPEHHO BbIMyLeHHOM 25 nonn. CIUA 25 sonn. CIUA 25 nonn. CLUIA
disbursement KapTbl
C ission for deli f i to th
5.8. hzgr:)lxslsclzzriz: elivery of emergency reissued card to the free of charge free of charge free of charge [ocTaBKa 3KCTPEHHO BbINyLLEHHOW KapTbl B OTe/Ib KYypbepom 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnatHo

Notes:

Mpumeyanua:

For one cardholder can be issued maximum:

1) two primary debit and two primary credit cards (by different payment systems)

OfHOMY KapToZAep:KaTesito MOryT 6biTb BbINYLLEHBI MAaKCUMAbHO:

1) aBe OCHOBHble AebeTHble U Be OCHOBHbIE KPeAUTHbIEe KapTbl(OT Pa3HbIX MAATEXKHbIX CUCTEM)

For one cardholder can be issued maximum:

1) two supplementary debit cards, both of them for the name of third parties (conditions for campus cards issuance also see in the

tariffs for "Campus card" project)

2) for three supplementary credit cards (except Visa Platinum and Mastercard Platinum), one card - for the name of cardholder, two

cards - for the name of third parties,

3) for Visa Platinum and Mastercard Platinum: one supplementary card for the name of third parties,
4) issuance of supplementary credit card for "Deposit+" owners is not provided

OfHOMY KapTOAEpP»KaTe/Ito MOTYT 6biTb BbINYLUEHbI MAKCUMA/IbHO:

1) ABe AoNONHUTeNbHble Ae6eTHble KapTbl, 06e KapTbl - Ha TPETbUX NULL (YCN0BMA BbINYCKa KAMMNYCHbIX KapT TakKe CM. B Tapudax no

npoekTy "KamnycHas kapta")

2) ona KpeauTHbIX KapT (Kpome Visa Platinum n Mastercard Platinum) : Tpu fononHUTeNbHbIE KpeAUTHbIE KapTbl, 0A4HA KapTa - Ha UMsA

KapToZep:KaTens, ABe KapTbl - Ha TPETbUX /1nL,

3) ana Visa Platinum v Mastercard Platinum: ogHa fononHUTeNbHan KpeAWTHan KapTa Ha TpeTbe L0

4) BbINYCK AONONHUTENbHOW KPEAUTHOM KapTbl 419 BAagensues "[eno3uta+" He npesycmoTpeH

Commissions for emergency services, providing in abroad, settled by Visa/Mastercard company and can be changed in one-way order.
These commissions are charged from customer's credit card limit, converting into KGS by NBKR rate on the moment of conversion.

KOMMCCHM 3@ SKCTPEHHbIE YCNYTW, OKa3biBaeMble 3a py6exoMm, yCTaHaBAMBAOTCA KomnaHwueit Visa/Mastercard u MoryT UsmeHsTbes B
OZIHOCTOPOHHEM nopAaaKe. [JaHHble KOMUCCHUM CNUCHIBAOTCA C KPEAUTHOTO IMMMUTA KIIMEHTA, KOHBEPTUPYACH B COMbI MO Kypcy HBKP Ha

MOMEHT KOHBEpPTauun.

Funds, deposited for credit card debt repayment till 12.00 p.m., are debited from KGS demand deposit account once a day from 12.00 p.
m. till 14.00 p.m., in case funds are deposited after 12.00 p. m.the debt will be repaid on the next bank day.

[leHexHble cpeacTBa, 4ENOHUPOBaHbIE ANA NOTaLEeHUA 3aJ0/IKEHHOCTU NO KPeAUTHOW KapTe Ao 12.00, cnucbiBaOTCA C COMOBOTO cyeTa A0
BOCTpeboBaHMA 0AMH pa3 B AeHb ¢ 12.00 go 14.00. B cnyyae AenoHMPOBaHUA AeHEXHbIX cpeacTs nocne 12.00 gonr 6yaer noraleH Ha

cneayowmii 6aHKOBCKUIA AeHb.

The Bank has the right to change this conditions and establish special conditions.

baHK nmeeT NpaBo M3MEHATb AaHHbIE YC/IOBMA U YCTaHaBANBaTb CNeLMabHble YCN0BUA.

In case of Bank’s advertising campaign with issuance and/or annual maintenance of card on discount conditions or free of charge, the
Bank will apply commissions, stipulated with the campaign and acting on the day of card issuance.

B cnyyae nposeseHUs BaHKOM pekNamHoM KamnaHum (akumu), npeaycMmaTpuBatoLLei BbiNycK KapTbl M/uau rogosoe 06cnyuBaHWe KapTbl
€O CKMAKoI unu becnnatHo, baHk 6yaeT NPUMEHATb KOMUCCUM, NPEAYCMOTPEHHbIE aKLMeR 1 AeiCTBYIOLLME B AeHb BbINYCKa KapTbl.

All above mentioned commissions do not include taxes. Taxes are taken by the Bank additionally according to the current Tax Code of

KR.

Bce BbileyKa3aHHblIE KOMUCCUM He BK/IHOYAKOT Hanoru. Hanoru B3umatotcs baHKOM AONOAHUTENBHO COracHo aelictaytolemy HK KP.

Approved by Bank Management Members (based on Minutes of the BMM of “DKIB” CJSC

Sevki Sarilar / Capbinap L. Aigul Teleusheva / Teneywesa A.

Omer Unver / lOHBep O. Saule Teleusheva / Teneywesa C.

0po6peHo YneHamu MpasneHua baHKa (cornacHo MpoTokona 3aceaaHus Mpasnenus 3A0 “AKUB”

Anastasiya Trofimushkina / TpopumylukuHa A.



